BK: 2020 PG: 846

Recorded: 3/19/2020 at 3:16:25.0 PM

Pages 1

**County Recording Fee: \$12.00** 

Iowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$15.00 Revenue Tax: \$117.60 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

	VARRANTY DEED	
Return to: Charles W. Hendrick	s, 1454 30th Street, #202	West Des Moines, Iowa 50266
Taxpayer: Ryan Arment, 107 N	Liberty Street, Albion, I	owa 50005
reparer. Charles W. Hendricks	s, 1454 30th Street, #202	West Des Moines, Iowa 50266,
Phone: (515) 222-990	0	
For the consideration of	one	Dollar(s) and other valuable
consideration, Badger Creek Land Co., 1	LLC	
		do hereby Convey to
Ryan Arment and Barbara Arment, a ma	rried couple, as joint tena	ants with full rights of survivorship
and not as tenants in common,		the following described real estate in
Madison County, Iowa: Lot	2 in Valyria Plat 1, a sub	odivision located in the SE 1/4 of the
SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 77 No	rth, Range 27 West of the	e 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and Convey the real estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

	, according to the careful of the ca		<b>3</b>			
	reek Land Co., LL	C(Grantor)			(Grantor	<del>-</del>
BY: Rachel Totel, N STATE OF	iember/Manager IOWA	, COUNTY OF	Madi			
This reco	ord was acknowled	lged before me on	3-13-20	20	, by Rachel Totel as	
Member/Manag	er of Badger Cree	k Land Co., LLC				
		ADAM JANS Commission Numb My Commission January 4, 2	er 793815 Expires	Signature	Notary Public	